

No. SC 86339

---

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

---

STATE EX REL. PAUL E. HOOVER, Jr.,

Petitioner

Vs.

THE HONORABLE TED BOEHM,  
Sheriff of Boone County, Missouri,

Respondent

---

WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS REGARDING BOONE COUNTY CASE  
NO. 03CR170885-01

---

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

---

---

Stephen Wyse, Mo Bar No 49717  
Wyse Law Firm, P.C.  
609 E. Broadway  
Columbia, MO 65201  
Phone: (573) 449-7755  
Fax: (573) 442-8669  
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

Dated: November 05, 2004

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....4

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....5-6

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....7-9

POINTS RELIED ON.....10-11

ARGUMENT.....11-15

- I. Petitioner is entitled to the issuance of a Writ of Habeas Corpus ordering his release from incarceration at the Boone County Jail because of the denial of his right to confront the witness against him and the failure of the State to provide compelling justification for her absence from his probation violation hearing in violation of his Federal and State Constitutional rights to due process and confrontation, in that the trial court relied on the hearsay account of her testimony as the basis to find that he violated his probation by two new laws violations.
  
- II. Petitioner is entitled to the issuance of a Writ of Habeas Corpus ordering his release from incarceration at the Boone County Jail because of the denial of his right pursuant to RSMo. 559.036.4 a to a finding by the trial court conducting the probation

violation hearing as to “whether revocation is warranted under all the circumstances” in that the trial court made no such finding when it ordered Petitioner’s incarceration.

CONCLUSION .....15-17

APPENDIX .....A-1

Docket Sheet 03CR170885-01.....A 2-7

Probation Field Report.....A 8-10

Defendant’s Motion to Reconsider Finding.....A 11-12

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b>CASES</b>	<b>PAGE(S)</b>
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 124 S.Ct. 1354 (U.S. S.Ct, 2004) .....	9, 13
<i>Mack v. Purkett</i> , 825 S.W. 2d 851 (Mo. Banc 1992) .....	9, 13
<i>In Re Carson v. Pierce</i> , 789 S.W. 2d 495 (Mo. App S.D. 1990) .....	9, 12
<i>U.S. v. Martin</i> , 382 F.3d 840 (8 <sup>th</sup> Cir, 2004) .....	9, 13
<i>U.S. v. Barraza</i> , 318 F. Supp.2d 1031 (S.D. Cal. 2004) .....	14

**CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS**

Fifth Amendment, Constitution of the United States .....	10
Sixth Amendment, Constitution of the United States .....	10
Fourteenth Amendment, Constitution of the United States .....	10
Article I, Section 10, Constitution of State of Missouri .....	10
Revised Statutes of Missouri Section 559.036.4 (2000).....	10, 14, 15

**SUPREME COURT RULES AND JURY INSTRUCTIONS**

Rule 91.....	6
Rule 83.....	5
Rule 84.....	5
Missouri Approved Instructions-Criminal 3d (MAI-CR3d) 330.02.....	12
